INSTITUTO VENEZOLANO DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS (LV.L.C.)
1 ( Adscrito al Ministerio de Sanidad y Asistencia Social) )
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY . r_.
‘ Apartado 1827 A : L Cables: IVICSAS . CARACAS
Caracas - Venezuela L A . Teléfono: 71.92.24

Coe S%S |
Caracas, 14 JUL.1964

Professor Giulio Natta
Instituto Politecnico di Milano
Seziuvne di Chimica

Milano

Italia.

Dear Professor Natta: (-'\/o M,/{gg)

We are extremely sorry to hear that for medical
reasons you are declining our invitation to attend the
III Caribbean Chemical Symposium, next year. The whole
Department here at IVIC join with me in wishing you a
speedy recovery and we hope that sometime in the future
we will have the pleasure cf your presence here in Vene-
zuela.

W#ith best regards,

Yours sincer
Ly

GCh :zd



March 16, 1964
| :
O

Gabriel Chuchani, Ph.D. Head =
Dept.of Chemistry,
Instituto Venezolano de
Investigadiones Cientificas,
. 9 N
your ref 296 Apartado 1827,

our ref.188/1v Caracas ( Venezuela )

Dear Doctor Chuchani,

‘Thank you for your kind letter of March 5 and for kindly

inviting me to deliver a plenary lecture at the third Caribbean Che=
mical Symposium.

Even if I went several times to North and South America,
I never had the opportunity t4 visit Venezuelaj therefore I should
have been ver) happy to come to Caracas.
Unfortunately, my state of health (I am suffering from Parkinson's
dbsease) makes it very difficult for me to take any journeys therew
fore I am afraid I shall not be able to participate in your Symposium.
Physicians hage advised me to wait at least for one and a half year

before undergoing a second operation that shou#d free me from my
troubles.

I do regret to be unable to accept your kind indid¥ation
and to miss this opportunity to meet you«

With my best wishes for the success of the Symposium,
I send you my kindest regards.

Giulio Natta
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INSTITUTO VENEZOLANO DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS (1V.1C.)

( Adscrito al Ministerio de Sanidad y Asistencia Social )

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

Cables: 1IVICSAS - CARACAS

Apartado 1827
Teléfono: 71.92,24

Caracns - Venezuela

Caracas, -5WM1964
2969

Professor Giulio Natta

Istituto Politecnico di Milano (l
Sezione di Chimica A% £
Milano
Italia.

Dear Professor Natta,

The Third Caribbean Chemical Symposium will be held
here in IVIC during January 4th - 9th, 1965. The
appropriate organization of several European countries
and the United States have already agreed to send eminent
chemists who would give some of the plenary lectures. We
will be highly honoured if you could come and give us one
or two plenary talks relating important aspects of your
research.

I must confess that we are trying to obtain your round-
trip ticket through the Italian Embassy. Therefore your
invitation in principle depends if the above organization
is prepared to subsidize your travel expenses. We are
taking care of the other details such as living accommodation,
ordinary meals, etc.

Hope that this date and our aspiration for you to come
in principle will not be of inconvenience to you. Please
let me know your decision or suggestions.

Hoping to hear from you soon. With my best regards.

Yours sincerelﬁ?}

>

el Chuchanis, Ph.D.

|
| Gab

| ’,Hefgi
|

GCh :2d



Egr.Sig.Vittorio Billdi

Foto Roma S.A,

Avenida Urdaneta ~ Edificilo Centn
Eaq.Las Ibarras

Caraesass - Venamubida

ns. !‘if.Ners/rl

Egregio 8ig.Billi,

ricevo la Sua lettera del 6.12,1961,
Sono splacente di non potermi occupare del problema
di cui mi parla, oche & completamente al difuori del
rmio eampo di lavero.
Draltra parte gli impegnd che ho attualmente mi impe-
discono di iniziare delle ricerche in campl diversi.
Distintl saluti,

(Prof.G,Natta)



@E) OMA S.A.

AVENIDPA URDANETA - EDIFICIO CENTRAL - ESQ, LAS IBARRAS - LOCAL NO,2 A-TLF. 823880

CARACAS - VENEZUELA
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Caracas ¢ movembr® 1961

Illmo. Signor

Prof. Ginlio Natta Cor e
Dir. Istituto di Chimica

Indnustriale del Politecmico di

Milano o C?Z?ZS

Ilimo. Prof.

Ho avnto il piacere di leggere mm articolo apparso snulla rivista

Tempo ultima delle ricerche che Lei ha fatto in campo imdustriale
ed 0so scriverle per poter soluzionare un problema che a me sta’

s¥® molto a cuore e non trovo la solnzione:

Mi interesserebbe il procedimento industriale della decafeiniz-
zazione del caffe’e sna utilizzazione della caffeina per usi
farmaceutici.

To sono completamente all’oscuro di tutto ma avrei necessita’
di montare mmna simile fabbrica e non so’a chi se non a Lei per
avere dati certi e mezzi di procedimento in detta cuestione.
Sicenramente 1o stndio di cio’comportera’nna spesa ed io sarei molto
lieto di sapere a coss vado incontro ed eventualmente se ci fossero
fabbriche che possono fornire gl impianti necessari.

Voglia scusarmi e nell’attesa se crede di inviarmi notizie
in merito accetti da me i sensi della pin“alte stima ed infiniti

ringraziamenti par cio’che Tlla vorra’fare per me.



17.10.1966

Egr.

Sig. Elio g:cchettoni

Ave, Andr Bello -~ Edif.San Ono
Ns.rif.N.527/r1 La Florida '

Caracas (Venezuela)

e

| Egregio Signor Sacchettoni,

ricevo la Sua lettera d=1 23 settembr= 1966.

Il problema che vi interessa non & facilmante risolvibile poiché la mat=ria
plastica di base che voi usate 2 il cloruro di polivinile, il qualeppresenta una
temperatura di transizione del II* ordine di circa 65°C. Al disotto di tale
temp-=ratura, il cloruro di polivinile diventarebbe fragile se non venissero
agginnti plastificanti, che abbassano la temperatura di transizione, ma ri-
ducono altreeproprietd meccaniche e termiche. D'altra parte il cloruro di
polivinile & la materia plastica pill economica.

Per ottenere dei pavimenti caratterizzati da uno strato superficiale traspa-
rente e rasistente alle bruciature di sigarette o fiammiferi bisogn:rebbe che

i materiali addizionati al PVC quali plastificanti, ausiliari ecc. fosse incom-
bustibili # non n= compromz=ttesserc la traspar=nza.

Attualmeante sono state condotte prove nelle quali al PVC sono stati aggiunti
dei pigm=nti, riducendo lo strato superficiale ad uno spessore sottile. Ne @
risultato un miglioramento nel senso che le bruciature, interessando uno stra-
to sottile, risultano meno marcate, e sovente eliminabili mediante una smac-
chiatura con acetone.

In altri casi al PVC sono stati aggiunti plastificanti ed ausiliari incombistibili
con risultati tecnici ed economici non interamente soddisface.nti. In altri casi
ancora, il pavim:nto del tipo di Sua produzione & stato rivestito con vernici
trasparenti ignifughe. Il risultato & discreto per pavimenti non fortemente sot-
toposti ad una sollecitazione di abrasione.

Come Le ho detto, il problerma non @ di facile soluzione. Moiti laboratori di
ricerche lavoranc in questo campo.

\
|
|
|
| Nel comunicarLe quanto sopra, mi & gradito
| porgerLe molti distinti saluti.

|

Giulio Natta



J ‘j aracas 23/9/1966
Ill.mo Professore 35 \I/‘A

GIUSEPPE NATTA

SAVOYXN A

ITALIA

Innazi tutto desidero socusarmi per 1°indirizzo poco ortodosso
a cul affido questa lettera per mancanza di quello preciso e per facili=
tare il compito dell“impiegato postale addetto allo smistamento.~-

Per presentarmi mi & grato informarla che sono un suo corregionale di
Genova, gif da diversi anni trasferito in Venezuela.-

Sono attualmente incaricato della gestione di gquesta fabbrica di pias=
trelle di plastico (vinilo) per pavimenti, le cui caratteristiche deco=
rative sono di imitazione di mosaico o granito come il campione che le
accludo.~-

Come si rekderd conto facilmente la composizione delle piastrelle & di
tre strati sovrapposti in tal forma:

12) Lo strato inferiore é rappresentato da polvere di recuperoc della
smerigliatura dello stesso prodotto e dalla macinazione dei ritagli o
scarti di lavorazione;

29) La parte intermedis da pezzetti di termo-vinilo di vari colori che
danno lacaratteristica del disegno;

32) La parte superiore da un composto di resine,plastificanti e stabi=
lizzatori & basso indice di fusione, i quali, al momento della pressione
8 calore si fonde, diventa trasparente e amalgama gli altri elementi a
punto di fusione pif alto.=-

La composizione che noi usiamo per lo strato superiore o "OVERLAY" &
la seguente:

Resina P.V.0e 40 Kga. 100,000
Stabilizzatore Ferro 6V6-A " 2,900
Acido Stearico " 0,490
Plastificante Santicizer 266 " 24,000
Paraplex " 4.800

Tale composizione viene preparata mescolando gli elementi sopra indi=
cati in una capace mescolatrice munita di doppia camieia in cui viene
ipmeasa durante la elaborazione, acqua e vapore alla temperatura di
100 g, centigradi circa.-~

o/« -Segue

aldosas Decorativas S. A.

FABRICA: DISTRIBUIDORES EXCLUSIVOS - PLAYDECA
AVENIDA GONZALEZ RINCONES NO. 177 CALLE PAEZ - BARUTA - EDO. MIRANDA

LA TRINIDAD - ESTADO MIRANDA - TELEF. 77.28.52 TELEFONOS: 772021 - 772022

APARTADO DEL ESTE 11560 - CARACAS APARTADO DEL ESTE 11560 - CARACAS

CABLES: BALDECORA - CARACAS CABLES: PLAYDECA - CARACAS



./+ continuazione

Arrivando al nocciolo della questione, 1le nostre piastrelle per pavi=
menti sono molto ben accette per la presentazione decorativa del disegno,
perd trovano una notevole opposizione da parte di ingegneri e costruttori
per la facilitf con cui fondono e si macchiano al contatto di mozziconi
di sigarette o fiammiferi accesi che possano cadere sopra di esge in lo=
cali pubblici specialmente.~

E una contrariet{ veramente importante e da cui pué dipendere 1 afferma=
zione commerciale dei nostri prodotti.-

Il motivo che mi ha spinto a ribarle un pé del suo prezioso tempo & quel=
lo di rivolgermi a Lei e alla sua profonda conoscenza nel campo dei mate=
riali plastici per avere un consiglio su tale ardup problema.-

¢ E possibile( nei limiti tecnici ed economici di un‘industria commerciale

come la nostra) applicare qualche procedimento speciale o aggiungere
qualche additivo all “OVERLAY per renderlo completamente resistente alle
bruciature di sigarette o fiammiferi per un minimo di tempo di mezzbra
senza compromettere le caratteristiche di trasparenza e basso punto di
fusione alla prima pressata??

Comprendo che il gquesito contiene elementi praticamente contradditori e
che sia di difficile soluzione, perd mi sarf sufficiente un suo consi=

g€lio, o apprezzamento, o direttiva su cui basare gli esperimenti prati=
ci che stiamo svolgendo per superare ques:to scoglio.-

A mio modo di vedere, 1%idelae sarebbe 1 introduzione di un elemen#o o
composto che a una relativamente bassa temperatura di circa 180 gradi
centigradi, provochi una reazione fisico-chimica con i componenti del=
1°0VERLAY e ne aumenti notevolmente il punto di fusione successivamente
senza cambiarne le caratteristiche decorative,.~

Sono ansioso di conoscere se questa mia idea ha qualche fondamento prati=
co e se esiste tale possibilitf, quale sarebbe il composto o i composti
che mi consiglierebbe di provare.-

La ringrazio anticipatamente per la sua premiosa informazione o consiglio
e la prego nuovamente di scusarmi per la mia prontitudine,-

Riceva i pi¥ cordiali ossequi da un suo compatriota lontano.-

Il mio indirizzo personale é: BALDOSAS DECORATIVAS S. A
ELIO SACCHETTONI “badesa”

Ave, Andrés Bello - Edif. San Onofre

La Florida f;22é52225;52:§5;::;
CARACAS == o

Venezuela 1?///,€tfb SACCHETTONI

ADMINISTRADOR
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i i REPUBLICA DE VENEZUELA ’ /*’ LAt S,

\!UNISI[RIU DE MINAS £ HIDROCARBUROS

DIRECCION TECNICA DE ECONOMIA

Petroqu{mica Nacional
Mo

Caracas, 7 gennaio 1955

Prof., Dott. Ing. Giulio Natta
Istituto di Chimica Industriale
Politecnico di Milano

Via Leonardo da Vinci
Milano - Italia

Oggetto : VI Congresso Latino-Americano di Chimica

Egregio Professore:

Mi pregio allegarLe delle informazioni relative
al VI Congresso LatinoAmericano di Chimica che si terra in Caracas
dal 12 al 19 maggio 1955,

In questi giorni il Comitato Organizzatore che fa
“wpe —ia- O.lictéd Venezolana di Chimica dovrebbe averLe inviato l'ip-

- vito ufficiale a partecipare, invito che spero Le sara possibile agcet-

tare, per quanto l'epoca coincide con il periodo finale dell'anno univer-

gitario.

Voglia considerarmi a Sua disposizione per qua-
lunque azione che fosse necessario svolgere e La prego gradire i miei

migliori saluti

allegati
V3q/amz
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El VI Congreso Latino-Americano de Quimica se celebrars en Caracas
(Venezuela), em la Biblioteca de la Ciudad Universitaria, desde el 12
al 19 de Mayo de 1955,

Organizadora del Congreso es la Sociedad Venezolana de Qu1m1ca, si-
tuada en Caracas, Puente Republlca., Edificio Industrial, teléfono 57. 543,
(Su presidente, Dr. Masimo Sllberg €s, en su v1da particular, presiden-
te del consejo de administracion de “Pinco", Fabrica Nacional de Pintu-
ras, Esmaltes y Barnices,)

Los Estatutos de esta Sociedad son del 4 de Febrero de 1946, de acuerdo
con el folleto adjunto, bajo el patrocinio del Gobierno de Venezuela,

El Pre51dente del Comité Organlzador del Sexto Congreso Latino-Ameri-
cano de Quimica es el Dr. José Lorenzo Prado C., guien presta sus ser-
vicios en el Ministerio de Minas e Hidrocarburos como Director del La-

boratorio de Investigaciones Quimicas.

Se adJunta el reglamento del Congreso el cual consta de 14 secciones.

Los cientificos que quleran disertar sobre un tema tienen que inscribir-
se e indicar a que seccidn pertenece el tema. Hasta ahora hay 11 inscrip-
ciones de las cuales se destacan los siguientes sefiores:

. . . '4
Dr. Gustav Egloff, eminencia norteamericana en Petroqui-
mica,
. . /
Dr. Durer, eminencia alemana en Metalurgia,

El programa aun no esta elaborado, Se sabe hasta ahora que habra 4 dias
de trabajo (mafiana y tarde) y que los part1c1pantes al Congreso seran

invitados a visitar las refinerias de petroleo

La impresic')n que se tiene de dicho Congreso es muy halagadora.



July 20, 1955

Dr. H, Leyerne Williams

Aasista%t Manager, Research and
Development Diviesion

Polymer Corporation Limited

S ARNTIA - CANADA

e e ey e T
Bt S 1

Dear Doctor Williams,

I thank you very much for your letter
of June 29, and for the reprints of your papers
you kindly sent to me,

With kindest regards,

Very siucerely yours,

Giuli, Natte



CABLE ADDRESS ''POLYSAR'"

POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA M‘}&‘

Research and Development Division

June 29, 1955.

Professor Giulio Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico
Piazza Lelenardo da Vinel 32

Milaneo, Italy

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you for your letter of the
20th and for the reprints which you have sent to us,
We look forward to reading them. Please note that we
have fasilities for reading Italian also.

I have asked the Library to send
coples of am many of our papers as are avallable to
you. I trust that they will arrive safely and that
you will find them of interest. If you have any
comments or suggestions regarding the contents of the
papers, we would be pleased to have you write to us
about them,

With best wishes for your eontinued

success.
. Yours sincerely,
J%W w -
:Jh H. Leverne Williams
Assistant !:E!!!!T'REsearoh

and Development Division



Caracas, august 3, 196k

1

Dr. Julio Tatta

University of Lilan g
3 o
Italy AN
By N
7
q" N

Dear Dr, MNatta:

T am a Veneruelan student. I admirs you very much

and T want you to send me your photfogravh signed vourcelg,

Sincerely vours

An  barrarit uutlérrez E.

Calle Autocine, Guinta "lorichal

Colinasg de loz Charnaramnos



Oct. 12, 1962

Mr.4.Bartok,

Szegedi Tudomanyegyetem,
" Smerves Kémial Intézete,

Ssgged, Dom tér B

(Ungheria)

Dear Mr.Bartoxs

With regard to your request dated July 30, 1962,
we regret informing you that no reprint of “rof.Natta's article,
wppeared in Advances in Catalysis, is availablea

To make up for it , we send you, under separate
cover, another reprint, which, we hope, may interest you.

Sincetely yours,

the secretariat
of Prof.Natta



October 1, 1963

Dr. Qéza Bodor

Muanyagipari Kutato Intepet

Research Institute for The
| Plastics IAdustry

Budapest XIV

(:E?ngaria Korut 114

Dear Doctor Bodor,

‘ I mostly regret that, due to previous
engagemente, I ocould not meet you and Prau Vanoso personally
on your visit to my Institute.

I also wish to thank you very much for the

kind present you left for ms.

¥With kind regards.

. 4. Batta
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MUANYAGIPARI % UTATO INTEZET je——-—r
RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT FUR
‘THE PLASTICS INDUSTRY DIE PLASTINDUSTRIE
— HUNGARY — — UNGARN —
BUDAPEST XIV., HUNGARIA KORUT 114
Telefon: 297-200 A7
| e | Budapest, xx...l.Q,...S.e.pt..19.63 .
PI‘Of.DI’- G iulio NATT A (T e e o ket L4
Direktor des Instituts fiir Industrie- DTG0 G B Il oo LI Y 1 mlE o
chemie an der Technischen Hochschule, _ > PP /g

Targy: \fW“

Ugyiratszam: A DR R

Milano.
Italy

Ugyintézdjiik:

Sehr geehrter Herr Professor !

An dem in ndchster Zeit stattfindenden XIV. Internationalen Kunst-
stoff-Kongress werden 3 Mitarbeiter unseres Institutes nach Torino
fahren und dort Vortridge halten. 3

Ich mBchte Sie sehr bitten, falls es mbglich ist, die Besichtigung
des unter Ihrer Leitung stehenden Institutes zu gesnatten. Die Be-
sichtigung Ihres Institutes wird fir meine Mitarbeiter ein lehr-
reiches Erlebnis sein.

Die Namen unserer Mitarbeiter sind folgende: )j iff 50
T - I_ r é > |
‘ Dr. Géza BUDOR wiss. Abteilungsleiter J (VRIVU PV S
LT 3 - I[ r 7 .-'.Jllf' \
Frau Ibolya”VANCSd wiss, Hauptmitarbeiter | £ Lo (i
Dr. Zoltdn WOLKOBER wiss. "

Frau Pr.fva Wolkéber Laborieiter /Mitglied des Kunststoffverar-
: beitungswerkes./

Sie werden am 24. September néchmittags in Torino ankommen, so kdonnen
gie sich bei Ihnen am 25sten, oder spéter melden.
\‘-—__'-"—‘—"—-—-—-

Ich mdchte bemerken, dass sich Dr.Bodor in letzter Zeit mit der
Bestimmung der Kristallinitét und kristallinen Teilchengrdsse von
Polypropylenfasern beschéftigt hat.

4230 - TNIUUYU Q tplanm




Gleichzeitig mochte ich Ihnen auf diesem Wege danken fir Ihre
Hilfe, die Sie unserem Mitarbeiter, Zoltdn BORHA zukommen liessen.
Er hat in dieser, bei Ihnen verbrachten Zeit sehr viele niitzliche
Erfahrungen gemacht. Dank ILhrer guten Unterstiitzung hat er sich

. sehr wohl gefiihlt.

& :
. ) '
’ Mit vorziiglicher Hochachtung:

e
&ﬁ./Dr.Gﬁula Haréy /

g 4’fﬁ Direktor
A,,;‘c R .



Eudapest, March 13, 1959,

VMA‘Q/_({ Wiy | g\)\)\ﬁbz““mﬁ; |

Prof, Giulio Hatta
Politechn.Milano

Italy.

5]

ear 3ir, t%
| Thank you for your letter of tje 25" Februesry and the
reprint from the la Ricesrca Scientifica: "The X-ray studiss on
E crystallinity and struocture of high molsculsr weizht hylrecarbons.”
I am very indebted tc you for your favours.

“ith the bast wishes for your work, I remein

Tours vesry truly



1l February 25, zggg

Geza Bodor -

Budepest XIV, Hungaris krt.

Muanyagipari Kutato Intezaet
259/mb

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your letter of February 21, from
which I was pleased to learn about the decision of your
country t- buy Montécatini processes for Moplen preduction,

_ As far as I know, fontacatini was requested for
an analogous agreement by Russia,
Agreements for commercial plants were made in
many imnortant countries inside and outside Purope,

As for fibers, I believe it is a very importont
netter, dut Yontecatini will begin to ec:mre ahout the releasing
of licensas afte® the fibers will start to be produeed on
a large eommercial séale, which will ocour after the end of
the instant year,

Yours sincerely,

| Prof.G.Natta

Under separeste cover, I have sent to you copy of the reprint
filed under n® 190, : , ‘ :



2 &
From :
Géza Bodor Budapest, 21th February, 1959.

Budapest XIV. Hungaria krt.114
Mfanyagipari Kutato Intézet

H

| T o owman |
J”ﬁmﬁﬁan DEL POLITEONEQO:

¢ 24FEB195Y *

-,

Prof. Giulio Natta
Politechn. ¥ilano T
P |

Italy. L_R 25? aSEs T

g AN AR T St e s e

Dear Sir,
I have duly received your letters of February 9.

Thank you very much for the isotactic polypropylene
sample and the reprints. I am greatly indebted to you for your
. kindness. I began to work up thege and I see that they would
give new points of view in my labour. .

Enclosed I send you copies of my works. “"hen a new
work of mine will appear I shall take the libterty to send you
a copy or if you would allow me, I should ask for your preliminary
opinion.

Yesterday evening I heard, that my country plans to EEE
patents and the Hoplene process from Montecatini. I can’t control
this news, but it would be very lucky, if Hungary would the first
country in the BEast in the realisation of Moplene.

You will see from ny copies, that I can work above all
from oriented and unoriented fibres. If I don’t give you too much
O trouble, you would greatly oblige me in sending some fibers.

You had the kindness to send seven copies to me. Thesge
are all very interesting, but I have received from the 213. two
copies and it is probable, that one reprint is missing from thesge.
I have from the,%ggzigif”and 190 only two: Sulla stgﬁg%ura cristalline
del polipropilene isetattico /Atti.21. 365, 1956/ and Z{rgg_&ﬁes
dilatométriques et atructure de polymgras igomeres d’;thyléﬁe et
d’alpha oléfines /Rev.Ind.Plast.Mod.10.1958.jah./ The third is
migssing by mistake. I guess it ﬁasrdhgﬁged with the second 213,

Y



As you had the kindness to select for me the mentioned copies,
T am sure that the missing copy contained alse important ressults.

Therefore I think it iz useful if I mention this.

I tharkyou very much your favour and I am looking forward

to your next works and reply.

With the best wishes for your works, I remain

Tours very truly:

\
B apba Lo
Géza Bodor

Kand.Chem.



\f&Jﬁﬁl“ "Lé" February 9, 1959 '

Mr. Geza Bodor
Budapest, XIV (Hungaria)
krt.114, Mianyagipari
Kutato Intézet

162/mb

Dear Sir,

| I have duly received your letter of January 28.
Under separate cover, I have sent to you some reprints of works
performed in our Institute and concerning the crystallinity of

polymers,

g  Other works, partioularly those on a sfjectic
modification of polypropylene, are in press and I shalg asnd
reprints of them as soon as issued.

Here-enclosed, you will find a sample of film
of isotactie polypropyleme, following %o your request,

I shall be interested in receiving from you
copy of your works or lectures. .. _.

. With my best wishes for your work, I remain,
Cordially yours,

Prof. G. Natta

Enclosed fixlm of polypropylene.

133-490 _309-240- 443 454 -4 e



';!éza Bodor, Bud}ez_pe\sj;, XTIV (Hungaria)
, ‘ krt,114, Mianyagipari 28th Jan, 1959.

Kutato Intézet,

! I '
1IN 4 B
Prof. Dr. Giulio Natta _ X ;
Politech.lilan. ¥ = §FEB 1959 ¥ |
- R 462 |
u—é—l’-—l—'— ! e 4 J :——_’iJ
Dear Sir,

the discovery of stereospecific polymerisation opened
a new world in the polyrer sciences and I am waiting your further

succegses with close attention.

Your work extended in the last time also on the investigation of
the crystallinity determination with x-ray method and to the second
ordsr transitions. These later investisations are so mear to my field,
‘ that I must write to you for some instructions. You have ziven -
according to the Chem. Abstr.- & new name for the second order transi-
tion,., What do you think about the nature of these transitions? Are
they real or visual ones? What is behind them? How is it possible,
that the crystallinity doesn’t influence, dbut the amorph content
increases the isophasis transition? They have a mutual connection,
haven’t they? I have some results om the II. order transitions at
some polyamids. It would be important for my further work to know

your opiniol and your results.

The determinztion of crystallinity with x-ray method is also ex-—
cepeionally interesting for me. I have elaborated in my dissertation
an X-ray method to the determination of crystallinity at oriented
’ polymers, especially nylons. If it is possible, I should like to
compare the crystallinity of polypropilene in unoriented and oriepﬁed
9 X(Mformt Could you give a permission and any sample for this inves?i:] 2

L4

gation?

You have published these investigatiouns in the Atti. acad.natl.
Lincei Rend. and I should be very grateful for a reprint, ﬁhile

this newspaper is inaccessible in my country.

When you are interested in my results, I should send you some

reprints, but only in Jerman and Huagarian.

I tharnk you in anticipation for this favour and I hope to have

your reply, . 1
. mﬁf i Yours faithfully:
. g Rackion Ypoan
. T
i“ﬁy’ G.Bodor



VA July 19, 1965

e

Drix.h’uﬂd’ ‘
Hungarian Chemical Sooiety,
Budapast V

Dear Doctor Freund,

Thank you very much for imviting me to the Conference
on the Chemistry and Chemiocal Processing of Petroleum, Buldapest

SCP‘E [ 1965.

I regret to inform you that my personal participation
will not be possibles Howsver, I wish you to regiater at said
Cenference one of my co-workers, Dr.Pacle OENTOLAi'who develops

research in the field of chamical proocessing of pestroleume.

Kind regards,

Giulio Katta



;rof br. M. rreund Bud gsst Y.V

VANYOLA) ES FOLDGAZ KISERLET) INTEZET
M"FKI UNGARISCHES ERDOL UND ERDGAS FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT

orosmarty tér &

HUNGARIAN OJL AND GAS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Beurepcuuh Hayuyno-Uccnepnosartenbckuit Mucrutyt Hedtw u Mpupopnoro Masa

Budapest 1X, Papay Istvén u. 6-10 / Telefon: 336-165, 339-177 /

Veszp:ém, Wartha Vince utca 4-6 | Telefon: 24-40
LevelGgk: Jeldnk:
Ihr Schrelben: Unser Zeichen: DrF/Csné " Budapest, den 5.6.1965
Your letter: Ref: A ” ¢ Veszprém,
Berrn R A Rl }
Prof, Dr. Guilio Na t t a ; AR EPERTS
Instituto di Chimica Industriale : -~ ™ = ;
Politecnico di Milano ¢ 4§10, 1965 H
. : n,,..»;“?
Kilaneo e K Gﬁ et
Piazza Leonardo da Vinei i;qumwbﬁwwwu~mh¥!ﬁ~

Sehr geehrter Herr Professor!

Obwohl Herr Professor an unserer Petrolchemischen
Konferenz bedauerlicherweise nicht teilnehmen, erfljube ich mir
mit gleicher Post unser Einladungszirkular Kr.z. zur gefHdlligen
Information zu iiberreichen.

Wit vorzliglicher Hochachtung

S, A

/Prof. Dr. Ing. Michael Freund/




our ref. 209/eg

March 31, 1965

Prof. Dr. N, Freund

Prisident der Organisation des
Komitees

MANI

Budspest IX
Papay Istvan u 6-10

Dear Professor Freunds

I apologize for answering with such a delay your kind l8tter,
by vhioh you imvited me and Frofg Pasquon to the Budapedt
Congress next Ootober.

My delay is also due to the faot that we doubted we oould accept
your invitation owing to previous engagements. Unfortunately

1% i8 olear now that it will be impossible for us to comes how-
sver we hope that another opportunity will arise for us to oome
40 Dudapest. Due to mg state of health it is very difficult for
me te travelj prof. Pasquon, on the other hand, had already
aodehéi e partioipate in several conferences and visits abroad,
especially during the last months of this year.

Thanking you very maochvsgain, I send you my kindest regards.

G. Fatte



——ﬁ
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) ’ MAGYAR ASVANYOL_AJESFC)LDGAZ KISERLETI INTEZET
UNGARISCHES ERDOL UND ERDGAS FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT
HUNGARIAN OIL AND GAS RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Beurepckuii Hayuno-Uccneposatensckuin Mnetntyr Hedptm u Mpupoanoro asa

Budapest 1X, Papay lIsivan u. 6-10 / Telefon: 336-165, 339-177 / Veszprém, Wortha Vince utca 4-6 / Telefon: 24-40
Leveldk: Jetink: : j
Ihr Schrelben:698/eg Unser Ze'chen=63&/54/DrF/Csné Budcpes?dem 8.10.1964
Your letter: vom 25.9.1964 Ref: Veszprém,

ek g TN ST gy e e

Prof, Dr. G. NAT T 4 e S ANl
Istituto di Chimica Industrizle & § 20771964 ‘
del Politecnico ) «H ‘4 Q?} :{"
Piazza Leonardo da:fjnqi, 32 Vg~ X

Milaneo ez
/ .
A
1

Betreff: Petrolchemische Konferenz im Oktober 1965 in Budapest,

A

Sehr geehrter Herr Professor Nattal

Danke verbindlichst fiilr Ihren obigen Brief und fiir Ihre
Bereitwilligkeit meinen Mitarbeiter bei Ihnen zu empfangen,

Laut den anliegenden Einladungen h#lt der Verein Ungari-
scher Chemiker eine Konferenz iiber "Die Chemie und chemische
Verarbeitung des Brdosls und Erdgases" anfangs Oktober 1965 in
Budspest. An die ser Konferenz werden viele der berinmien Wissene
gchaftler des Westens und der sozialistischen Staaten teilnehmen.

Bs whire fiir uns eine grosse Ehre, wenn Sie auch persodnlich
‘ snwesend sein konnten und zu dem Erfoig des Kongresses mit eie
nem Vortrag beitragen wiirden, Zwar steht im Anmeldungaformular
sls Termin Ende Oktcber, doch wiirden wir selbstredend Ihre ge-
fillige Anmeldung such spiter dankend zur Kenntnis nehmen.,

BEs wirde uns sehr freuen, wenn Inr Miterbeiter Frof,Italo
. PASQUON auch mit einem Vortrag beitragen kinnte,

Fir Ihre Antwort im Vorhinein verbindlichst dankend

mit vorziiglicher Hochachtung

2 Anlagen

/Prof. Dr. M, Freund/

Binschreiben Prisident der Organisation de
Komitees



®

MUANYAGIPARI KUTATO INTEZET
RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR FORSCHUNGSINSTITUT FUR fﬁ}/
THE PLASTICS INDUSTRY DIE PLASTINDUSTRIE
— HUNGARY — — UNGARN —

BUDAPEST XI1V. HUNGARIA KORUT 114
Telefon: 297-200

r— *! Budapest, #X... Ta.4..196A.

@ SZEALYA T W e - e
Professor G. N AT 7 A
Instituto Polytechnico > PG o e gt
Milano Ugyiratszdm: ..oociviiieseiieiiinsinsninennn,
Ueyintézojik: ..oveiiiiiiiniriiirninninns
Térgy: 2 %6

Dear Professor !

As You know, my Institute has a very good connection with the
plastic processing industry in Hungary here. One of these is the
Hungarian Cable Works Budapest. A research gengineer-sectionshead
Mr Ldezldé Ligethy got a scholarship by the Italian State-to study
the plastic processing and manufacturing of electrical cables and
€0 he will stay in Milano for a month.

If I may ask You to provide the possibility for the above mentioned
gentleman that he would be able to discuss about polyolefin-problems
concerning electrical insulations in Your Institute.

Yours sincerely

d’\ w\’\;\“\

/Pro;.ar.:y.

ardy/

Lészlé LIGETHY
Chem. Ing.
Research engineer-sectionshead

Office:

Hungarian Cable Works

Budapest. Xi., Budafoki ut 60 Residence: -
Telefon: 464-770 Budapest. XI., Szab gu 72
Telex: Sodronykabel 506 Telefon: 266-221



DrsIngsKaroly Héberger, Direkt:
Budapesti Miszaki Egyetem
KBzponti Kbnyvtars ,
Budapest XI, Budafoki-Ut 4

Dear Dootor Héberger:

Pollowing my letter of July 22, I send you under
separate cover, further leocture notes on chemical plantse

With best regards,

'Giulio‘ﬂntta



BUDAPESTI MUSZAKI EGYETEM KOZPONTI KONYVTARA
BIBLIOTHEQUE CENTRALE DE L’UNIVERSITE TECHNIQUE DE BUDAPEST

BUDAPEST, XI., BL:DA!'OKI UT 4.
)
B o

Prof. Dr. G. NATTA
Istituto Chimica Industriale del Politecnico] ™= ™ «mviun mnn

Milano
Tlazza Leonardo da Vinci 55

Sehr geehrter Herr Professor!

Mit gesonderter Post sende 1ch Ihnen das Unterrichts-
material des Gegenstandes "Maschinen der chemischen Industrie"
der an der Fakultdt fiir Maschinenbau der Technischen Univer-
sitdt zu Budapest unterrichtet wird.

L Ich ersuche Sie Lehrbiicher und andere Unterrichts-
Kompendien der Gegensténde Ihres Lehrstuhles uns zukommen
lassen zu wollen. In dieser Weise konnen sich unsere Uni-
versitéten gegenseitig iiber den Lehrstoff informieren und
das kann zu vortellhaften Erfahrungen leiten.

Ich bitte Sie die beigelegte Karte nach dem Eingang
der Sendung uns zuriickzusenden.

. In der Hoffnung unserer erfolgreichen Kooperation,
verbleibe ich

{ r}#’\g mit vorz%icher Hoch’hchtung
/
Vol - { r% { “-// ‘,-\-cf,-' j"%"—{
é}&k)bl A /Dr.-]’.ng. a_t'oly Heb rger/
. /_.
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Dry,Ing«Karoly Héberger, Direk
Budapesti Muszaki Egyetem
‘K6zponti Kbnyvtara

our ref«245/1v Budapest, XI, Budafoki~Ut 4

Dear Doctor Hébergers

1 apoiogize for answering your letter of March 26,
1964 (281/23/1964) only nows

Under separate cover, 1 send you some volumes of
lecture notes in the field of chemical plants. My delay in
sending them to you is due to the fact that I hoped to be able
to send you more of them, but they are out of print and, for
the moment, they will not be repiimted.

Lecture notes in the field-of industrial Chemistry
are now being prepareds When I have more pudblications, I will
be glad to send them to you. ’

With best regards,

Giulio Natta



MUSZAKI KEMIA|I KUTATO INTEZET

Y
MAGYAR TUDOMANYOS AKADEMIA

1IGAZGATO

Al chiar.mo prof.
Giulio . Nat t a,
Polltecnlco di
.p/.l I LA NO-

Carissimo Professore,

il latore della presente & il signor Ilajos
Leczky, tecnologo della Fabbrica di Isclanti e di
Materiale Plastico. Mi consenta di rivolgermi alla
Sua cortesia. perché gli voglia permettere di
conoscere il Suo Istituto.

Spero che Ella stia bene, e che prima o poi
possa onorare la nostra Accademia colla Sua pre-
senga.

Colgo. l'occasione per rinnovarLe i miei pid
affettugsi auguri di buon anno, arnche a nome della
signora Kliment, nostra collaboratrlce.\

Suo aff.mo

/Wxiiiéch/ 0 Yy

Jf h f

A

= - R

L. LECZKI ——
R ch & Develop Department 5 \. 80
INSULATING & PLASTIC MATERIALS' WORKS P
/",/ Y
0
VILLAMOSSZIGETELO £S MOANYAGGYAR N

BUDAPEST, XI.

[ Telefon: 266-880 Fehérvari at 120

Budapest, 23 génnaio 1866,



5.5.1965

Egr. Prof, Mauriziokgrach
: Magyar Tudomanyos Akadémia
Milszaki Ke’miai Kutatg Intézet

BUDAPEST (Ungheria)

ns. rif.N.269/r!

Caro Professorse,

Lia ringrazio molto per la Sua gentile lettera del
27 u.s. ed in particolare per il Suo intaressamento per una mia visita
a Budapest.

Desidero perd informarLa che le mié attuali condizioni di salute non
mi consantono di mettermi in viaggio,” e non & prevedibile che possano
migliorare prossimamente, a meno di un intervento operatorio al cer-
vello che per ora ¥ sconsigliabile perché& molto pericoloso con 12 tecni-
che attuali.

Ho voluto informarLa per evitare che Lei si disturbi per procurarmi
un invito u}ﬁsiale che non potrei, almeno pesr ora, accetiare,.

Nel caso che dovessi stare meglio la informerd io stesso, perche sareb-
be per me un gran piacere rivederz Budapest =d i colleghi ungheresi.

Molti cordiali saluti.

Giulio Natta



®

MAGYAR TUDOMANYOS AKADEMIA MﬁSZAKI KEMIAI KUTATO INTEZET

Hayuano-uccaegosaresberatt Hueraryr Texunuecrofi Xwmmm Arazemumm Hayx BHP
Research Institute for Technical Chemistry of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences
Istituto di Ricerche di Chimica Tecnica dell’ Accademia delle Scienze d’ Ungheria
Institut de Recherches de Génie Chimique de I’ Académie des Sciences de Hongrie
Forschungeinstitut fiir Technische Chemie der Ungarischen Akademie der Wissenschaften

Chisrmo Prof.Dott.Ing. Budapest 27 aprile 1965,

Biulio Na t t a

Istituto di Chimica Industriale " grrors oo

del Politecnico d4i ,

Milano

Pzza Leonardo da Vinci 36, ; };
}/\JL

Carissimo Professore, AV (

tornato dall’Estero mi affretto di ringraziarla delle numerose

attenzioni usate da Lei e dai Suol collaboratori alla Sig.ra Dott,ssa Kliment
del nostro Istituto, Sardé ben contento se potrd in qualche modo ricambiare

tutto ¢idé in occasione di una visita Sua o di qualcuno del Suo Istituto qui
a Budapest,
‘ Sto facendo le pratiche per realizzare unah§gt_fisita da noi,
e spero che Ella sari in grado di accogliere il nostro invito, Siamo certi
che Ella si trovers bene in Ungheria,

Coi piﬁ cordiali saluti mi creda

" il Suo

/?44.142;1u%{,

/ Maurigio Korach /



Milano, 10.12.1964

Egr. Prof. Dr.Sc;Techn.Ing. M@h
Magyar Tudomanyos Akademia '
Milszaki Kémiai Kutato Intézet

Budapest XI, Csiki U.2 (Ungharia)

Egregio Professore,

La ringrazio per la lettera chz mi ha inviato
tramite la Sig. ra Kliment che & giunta a Milano prima che le prati-
che riguardanti la sua borsa di studio fossero compl=tate. Infatti
non avevo ancora avuto notiziz da Roma in proposito.

Mi sono interessato attraverso il Rettorato di questo Politecnico
e oggi ho ricevuto da Ministero degli Esteri italiano la notizia che
la posizione della Sig.ra Kliment & stata finalmente chiarita.

La ringrazio molto del Suo invitc a Budapest. Non so perd se le miz
condizioni di salute mi consentiranno di accettare il gradito invito,
Comunque preferirei non fare dellle conferenze ma dellz discussioni
a tavola rotonda, analogamente a quanto ho fatto nelle mie ultime
visite a Parigi, ed anche a Mosca = Leningrado.

Molti cordiali saluti.



le 10 Mars 1960

M.D.TJANOSSY, Secrétalre scle

'Aﬂa&emie des Sciences de Hon
+y Roosevelt Tér 8

BUDAPEST - Ungheria

vos RéF.No,60399/1/60
nos Réf. 209/rl

Monsieur,

j'al regu votre gentille lettre par laquelle

vous m'invites, au nom du Présid&wm de lfAcadimie des
Sciences de Hongrie, passer § journ dans votre pays
comme h8te de votre Académie.

ﬁptre invitation me flatte et mthonore
beaucoup ef je regrette d'autant plus devoir vous
informer que, & cause du grand nombre d fengagements
3 remplir & mon Institut et ailieurs, je ne seral.
pas & mBme d'accepter voire sl attrayante proposition.

Je vous prie de croire 3 lvexpression de

mes sentiments les meilleurs.

Giulio Natta



MAGYAR TUDOMANYOS AKADEMIA
MUSZAKI KEMIAI KUTATO INTEZET

VESZPREM, SCHUNHERZ Z, V. 12, TELEFON: 27-75
BUDAPEST, Xl., CSIKI V. 2. TELEFON: 257-261
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Budapest XI, Csiki v, 2 )
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\$p§§hr geehrter Herr Professor!

Von meiner schénen italienischen
Stadienreise bin ich gliocklich mnach
Hause angekommen. Meine Frau wartete
mich schon sehr und die Freude war
gross nach so langer Abwesenheit.

Bs ist schwer Worte zu finden, wie
gut ich mich im Institut in Mileno
filhlte. Ein grosses Erlebnis war es
fir mich, das beriihmte Institut, ge-
leitet vom Herrn Professor kennenzu-
lernen. Die eminenten und wegweisen-
den Forschungen des Herrn Professors,
tibten grosse Wirkung auf meine zu-
kiinftigen Arbeitspléne. Was ich in
Ihrem Institut gesehen und gelernt
habe, erweiterte und vertiefte mein
Fachkeinintnis. Die intultive Geniali-
t8t des Herrn Professors, erhthte
meine Verehrung, die ich schon léngst
fihlte. . . . : .

Erlauben Sie mir, Herr Professor,
dess ich Ihnen gleichzeitig meinen
innigsten Dank alsdriicke fiir die
Liebenswiirdigkeit und fachliche Un-
terstiitzung. Die Kollegen im Insti-
tut waren duch alle sehr freundlich
zu mir, Beésonders méchte ich die Auf-
merksamkeit und das Wohlwollen des




Herrn Professor Pasquon bedanken. Ich

denke oft an Herrn Dr. Albanesi, mit
wem ich gusammen arbeitete und m&chte
ihm auf diese Weise fiir seine Hilfe dan~
ken. : '

Alles zusammenfassend, diese Tatsachen
machten mir die dort verbrachte Zeit in
dem Institut unvergesslich, und auf wel-
che ich mich immer mit grosser Freunde
erinnern werde. . - ,

Dieses in Kiinsten so reiches Land, dessen
— Volk, Stddte und Gegenden ich kennenler-
nen durfte, erhdhteé meine wunderbaren Er-
lebnisse, dadurch ich das herrliche und
prachtvolle Italien in mein Herz geschlossen
Hoffentlich werde ich die Gelegenheit has
ben, Milano - das Institut wieder zu sehen!
Deshalb mbchte ich die Unterstiitzung und
das Vertrauen des Herrn Professors erbe-
ten, dass ich die ausgebildeten freund-—
schaftlichen und'faéh%ichen”Verbindungen:
unverdndert erhalten und geniessen diirfe.
Die Hilfe des Herrn Professors nochmals
herzlichst dankend, wiinsche ich Ihnen gu~

te Gesundheit und viel Erfolg zu. Ihren
Forschungen. . o

Mit vorziiglicher Hochachtung verbleibe
Ich,

A R e
Budapest, den 11.5.1962. , v
/éMKaxézé

/Géza OHEGY?;?qz

Abs. Dr. Géza OHEGYI, Bugs

pest, ITI.,San Mareo df?B;



MAGYAR TUDOMANYOS AKADEMIA

ACADEMIE DES SCIENCES DE HONGRIE gl Ul egy

V., ROOSEVELT TER 9.

ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE:

AKADEMIA BUDAPEST
NO.3 66399/1/6.

Professeur | BDUSTIA E SEL
F. NATTA ; ¥ 3 MAR 196
Politechnico di Milane ! (
Milano {ff 3})(1
Budapest,le 23 février,196e.
. Monsieur le Professeur,

J?’ai 1l'honneur de vous inviter,au nom du
Présidium de 1’Académie des Sciences de Hongrie de pas-
ser 6 jours dans netre pays comme hote de notre Académie.

Nous sommes convaincus que votre visite contribuera a
1’approfondissement des relations scientifiques entre nos
deux psys et nous ferons de notre mieux pour vous faire
connaitre les derniers resultats des recherches scienti-
fiques en Hongrie dans votre domaine.

Notre Académie couvrira tous les frais de votre séjour en
Hongrie,excepté les frais de votre voyage.

Nous espérons gque vous serez a méme d'sccepter netre in-
vitation et d’honorer 1l’Académie par votre visite.

Dans l’espoir d'avoir bient®t votre réponse affirmative, Je
vous prie de recevoir,Moensieur le Professeur,l’assurance de
mes sentiments les plus respectueux et dévoués.

AN
-

oL - ./ .I
t : /L.Jéé;lsy/

w’:':l.iw;Sie'crétzairo scientfifique

TR 48777/58 Akadémial Ny.



10 novembre 19584

k Prof. Maurizio Korach
Magyar Tudomanmios Akademia
Museaki Kemlal Futato Integzet

Budapast gI

CBiki u. 2-

ns.rif. 776/eg

Fgrogio Professore,

le ringragio delle notizie che Lel mi da
in merito alla Jig.ra Kliment e Lo confermo che nel casc Useas
ricevesse una Borsa di Studio, per laverare presso gquesto
Istituto, noi potremmo ospitarls ed eggregarla ad uno dei
diversi nostri laboratori che si ocoupeno dells studic scien—
tifico di reazioni catalitiche di interesse industrisle.

Con i migliori saluti.

G. Natta



MAGYAR TUDOMANYOS AKADEMIA MUSZAKI KEMIAI KUTATO INTEZET

Hayuno-nccaegonareanernfi HMuermnryr Texungecrofh Xuvnn Arajiemun Hayr BHP

Re‘search .Insfitute for‘Teani'cal Che{nistry (:f the Hm?garian Aca.demy (:f Scienc?s Bud ape st XI.
Istituto di Ricerche di Chimica Tecnica dell’ Accademia delle Scienze d° Ungheria Csiki u.2
Institut de Recherches de Génie Chimique de I’ Académie des Sciences de Hongrie QA0
Forschungsinstitut fiir Technische Chemie der Ungarischen Akademie der Wissenschaften

Budapest, 26 ottobre 1964.

Chiar.mo Prof.
Giulio N a t t a —
Istituto di Chimica Industrisle del Politecnico di :
Milano " | é
r b

Chiarissimo Professore,

.mi rincresce moltissimo che 1?Istituto per gli Scambi Culturali
coll’Estero non abbia provvedute finora a imterpellare il Suo
Istituto circa 1ls possibilita di accogliere la Sig.ra Kliment.
Questo infatti accade sempre quando la pratica si svolge in
modo normele. Nol siamo stati informati, che la Sig.ra Kliment
doveva recarsi in Italia non piu tardi del 6 novembre, cio che
ci ha fetto supporre essere stato questo disposto de parte del
Governo Italieno.

In ogni modo, ho subito informato la Sig.ra Kliment di prendere
contatto coll’Ambasciata Italisna di Budapest, per chiarire la
questione della data di decorrenza della borsa, come pure della
presa di contatto col Suo Istituto circa la possibilita o meno
di accogliere la Sig.ra Kliment, presa di contatto che io suppo-
nevo di essere avvenuto de un pezzo.

La posso informare, a scanso di altri contrattempi, che la Sig.ra
Kliment si proponeva di, approfondire i suoi studi in materis di
catalisi. La Sig.ra Kliment e laureata in chimics industriale da
oltre 10 anni, ha fatto un corso regolare di laboratorio con
isotopi, parla e scrive oltre 1l’ungherese il tedesco, 1l’italiano
e legge inglese.

Siccome nell’Istituto di Chimica Generale dell’Accademia, da me
diretto, uno dei campi di ricerca riguarda i processi industriali
catalitici, vorrei affidare questo lavoro, non ancora cominciato,
alla Sig.ra Kliment, e mi sembra che sotto la Sua guida ella possa
coltivare con successo questa disciplina in senso orientativo.

Gradisca illustre Professore, i sensi della mia massimsa considerazione

W rrack o

/Maurizio Korach/
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Chiar.mo Prof. Giulio Natta Budapest, 13 ottobre 1964.
Direttore dell’Istituto di
Chimice Industrisle del
S oifolly | £14] 61
Politecnico

e |

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32. e )

‘Iﬁilano

{

; . . Y : TR,
Chiarissimo Professore, = iitfvﬁhvmﬁﬁ““

> 20N .Wi .
la Sua lettera dell’8 gennaio mi & giunta molto gradita, e svrei
risposto subito se non avessi dovuto recarmi di 11 a poco in
ftalia, e non mi fossi proposto di venire a salutsrla. La nostra
Accademia delle Scienze infatti ha stabilito un programma di
collaborazione con le Accademie estere rispettivamente con gli
Istituti Scientifici esteri, ed io avrei avuto piacere di discutere
con Lei tale possibilitd di collaborazione trs il Suo Istituto e
quello da me diretto. Giunto in Italis mi sono perd ammalato e
appena guarito ho dovuto tornare a Budapest.

. Nel corso del mese novembre p.v. devo partecipare slla giuris
del Festival Internszionale di Film Scientifici a Padova, ed in
tale occasione - verso il 16 novembre ~ verrd certamente 2 trovarla

a Milano.

La segretaria scientifica dellIstituto di Chimica Tecnica dell’Acca-
| demia delle Scienze, da me diretto, Signora Kliment, & stats inviata
in Italia con una borsa di studio del Governo Italiano per approfondi-
re la sua esperienza scientifica., Per iniziare il suo lavoro fu
proposto il Suo Istituto, e suppongo che gli accordi relativi siano
stati gid presi con lei. La Signora Kliment arriva a Milano il giorno
2 novembre e si presentera a Iei. Esse parls 1’italiano ed io la ho
incaricata di portarle i miei piﬁ affettuosi e piﬁ rispettosi saluti.

Suo dev.mo

/Maurizio Korach/

_____.-—
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19/10/1964

Egr.Dr. Maurizio (;{\orach , Dire
Igtituto di Ricerche di Chimica °
Accademia delle Scienze di Ungl

BUDAREST {Ungheria
Vs.rif.N.811/64 s
ns, rif. N.740/r} .

Egregio dottore,

, ricevo la Sua gentile lettera d=1 13.10 e mi & spiaciuto
sentize della malattia che ha avuto in Italia e che Le ha impedito di
incontrarmi. Spern di vaderLa il 16 novembre, come da Lei accennatomi.

Par q‘*q@t_o riguarda la Sig.ra KLIMENT, non avevo avuto sinora nessuna
informazione da parte del Governo Italiano circa la conczssione della borsa
da usufruire in questo Istituto. Pregherei percid la Sig.ra Kliment di assi-
curaxsif‘\attraverso 1'Ambasciata, se la borsa pud avere decorrenza dalla
data indicata del 2 novembre.

In altri &asi analoghi, questo Istituto vaniva interpellato sulla possibilitx
/ di accogliere un borsista per lavorare su un argomento definito, e normai-
: mente noi, prima di accsttare, ci informavamo circa le capacita della per-
sona a svolgere il lavoro che doveva essere da noi approvato.

I migliori saluti.

Giulio Natta

v
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Telefon: 297-200

Budapest, 3%..10...5ept....1963. .

Herrn i
Prof. Dre G iulio NATTA Osztaly: ....... T e L, SO L
Direktor des Instituts fiir Tndustriechemie El6ad6:

Ugyiratszam: 2880/19 63.

an der Technischen Hochschule,

el G 7Y N . :
Ttaly. Ugyintéz6itik: ..ovvvviiiiinenenriieeirsinnes

Targy:

,~ Sehr geehrter Herr Professor!

An dem in nichster 7Zeit stattfindenden XV. Internationalen Xunst-
stoff-Yongress werden 3 Mitarbeiter unseres Institutes nach Tori-
no fahren und dort Vortrige halten.

Tch mdchte Sie sehr bitten, falls es mdglich ist, die Besichtigung
des unter Threr lLeitung stehenden Tnstitutes zu gestatten. Die Be-
sichtigung JThres Institutes wird fir meine Witarbeiter ein lehrrei-
ches Erlebnis sein.

Die NWamen unserer Yitarbeiter sind folgende:

Trau Ibolya VANCSO wiss. Hauptmitarbeiter
Dr. Zoltan YOLVOBER wiss. Fauptmitarbeiter

e Frau dr. Bva WOLYCBER lLaborleiter
; %w&ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁyj}lﬂjL /Hitgleid des Zunststoffverarbeitungswerkes/.

Sie werden am 24.September nachmittags in Torino ankommen, so kidn-
nen sie sich bei Thnen am 2%5sten, oder spiter melden.

—1‘g¥§£”& Tch mdchte bemerken, dass sich dr. BODOR in letzter Zeit mit der
-~ Bestimmung der ¥ristallinit#t und kristallinen Teilchengrdsse von
Polypropylenfasern beschéftigt hat.

’V@Oirbvtb‘ l Dr. Geza BODCR wiss. Abteilungsleiter

Gleichzeitig mbchte ich Thnen auf diesem ege danken fiir Thre Hil-
fe, die Sie unserem Mitarbeiter, Zoltan BORHA zukommen liessen. Er
hat in dieser, bei Thnen verbrachten Zeit sehr viele niitzliche Er-
fahrungen gemacht. Tank Threr guten Unterstiitzung hat er sich gehr
wohl gefihlt.

it vorziiglicher Hochachtung:

,‘x

/:Dr.Cyula Hardy:/
Direktor

' 4539 - FNyV. 8. telep

e
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April 23, 1964

Organizing Committee,‘
Hungarian Sec.Text @ h@;ﬁ“*_\
Budapest ¥, (Ungheria)

Szabadsdg ter 17

¢
Dear .Sbbri}“:
Under separate cover, I send you the manuscript
of the lecture:“Polyolefin Fibres", by G.Natta, A.Coen,
FeBertinotti, G.Crespi., I mostly apologize for the dalay

incurred.

Since I am leaving Italy to-day, I have no time
now to revise the tramslation into English.
Thergfore, if you hazve to publigh it, please send me first —
the gaulley=-proofs for correctiona '
On wy 'side, I will read it in the next few days, and if cor«
rections are necessary, I will send you the revised text soor
after, .

With my kindest regards,

Giulio Natta



Sehr geehrter Herr Professor!

Erlauben Sie mir, dass ich Sie begriisse und ersuche, L

dass Sie meinen Mitarbeiter, Herrn Dr.Géza Ohegyi
-~ der in den kiinftigen Monaten im Ihrem Institut als
Stipendiat arbeiten wird - freundlichst empfangen.

Herr Dr.Géza Ohegyi beschéftigt sich im Ministerium
fiir Schwerindustrie mit den Entwicklungsfragen der Kunst-
stoffe und organischen Chemie. Gleichzeitig arbeitet er
auch im Forschungsinstitut, wo er mehrere wichtige Ver-
fahren ausgearbeitet und Probleme erfolgreich geldst hat.

Ich bitte Sie, sehr geehrter Herr Professor, Herrn Dr.éhegyi
behilflich zu sein und ihn in seiner Arbeit zu untersiitzen.

Ich wiinsche Ihnen gute Gesundheit und weitere erfolgreiche
Tdtigkeit., In der Hoffnung, dass ich Sie, sehr geehrter

Herr Professor in Ungarn bald auch personlich begriissen kann,
danke ich Ihnen nochmals fiir Ihre Freundlichkeit und ver-

bleibe

Budapest, den 28.10.1961. hochachtungsvoll
W MAVWAL-
/J .Purman/

’



W 14.11,1961

‘_ M’ H T
Prof.J .Furnan ¥0 g A'a; Y
Nehézipari Kanisterium

BUDAPEST - VeMarko u.15
z Ungheria)

Sehr geehrter Herr Professor,

jeh erhielt Ihr freundliches
Sohreiben von 28.10.1961, Herr Dr.@éza Ohegyl betreffend
und mochte Sie devon in Ksnntnis aetzen, dass Herr Dr.
Ohegyi bereits die Arbeit in meinem Institut aufgenomnen
hate Ich hoffe, dass er sich hier wohlf#hlen wird und
eine interessante Arbeit durchfihren kanne

Bereits von dem Erieg hatte ich verschiedene ungarische
Senfiler und Mitarbeiter, ven denen ich eine gute Erin-
nerung suruckbehalten habe.

Mi¢ den besten Grﬁas‘h.

GeNatta
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Herrn

Professor Ginulio N a t t a.

Sehr geehrter Herr Professor Natta!

Bitte gestatten Sie mir, dass ich durch Kollegen Ohegyi
Ihnen meine besten Wiinsche i{ibersende zur Angelegenheit
der YUPAC-Tagung in Moskau. Ich erinnere mich immer mit

. FPreude auf die Besprechung die wir in Milano im Jahre
1958 abhielten. Es war sehr interessant und sehr wichtig
fiir mich.

Ee wiirde mich sehr interessieren, welche neue Forschungs-
ergebnisse Sie auf dem Gebiete Polypropylen Kunststoffe
und Kunstfasern erreicht haben. Ich wiirde Ihnen sehr dank-
bar sein, wenn Sie mir einige Sonderabdriicke senden kénn-

ten.

Ich wiinsche Ihnen viel Erfolg auf der Konferenz und be-

giisse Sie herzlichst <§7
Y AV

Q/{?)-— J. PBurman

A
532 e e Tk
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el Sl e foy,
PURMAN

Sehr gehherter Herr Professor,

Ho ricevuto la Sua gentile
lettera del 28.10.1961 relativa al Dr.Géza Ohegyi e desidero

informarla che il nﬂ.owomuu ha wuw iniziato il lavore presse
questo Istituto, dove —

possa trovarsi bene ¢ svolgere un lavere interessante.
Ho avuto prima della guerra diversi allievi e ooHchcuwﬁouﬂ

ungheresi dei ‘quali mantengo un stximptzwrinx ottimo ricordo.
La prego di gradire i migliori saluti,

G.Natta
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EQTVOS LORAND TUDOMANYEGYETEM :
SZERVES KEMIAI*INTEZETE
Budapest, Vi, MGzeum karat 4/b

i ; Professore G,Natta
INSTITUTUM CHEMIKUM ORGANICUM

UNIVERSITATS - Milano
Budapest, Hungaria

Telefon : 138-047, 141-435 Istituto di Chimica Industri

ale del Politecnico

= 9 FEB 1962

Egregio Professore, _ =
voglio esprimére i1l mMio rihgrﬁ-‘
‘ ziamento sincero per il Suo onorato invito alle le-
zioni su problemi stereochimica dei polimeri, Ne so-
no certa che queste lezioni sarebbero molto intergs-
éanti e profittevoli per ma, Spero che ricevré 1’au-
torizzazione per poter viaggiare a Milano e potré

ringraziare la Sua gentilezza anche personalmente,

Distinti saluti

/W aL /\.:c,( (L( l'/,\,"\‘ v (s

Jaria Szekerke/

Budapest, 31 gemmaio, 1962.



Y& / 19 gennaio 1962

Dr. Maria Sgekerke
II Bem Jogzsef, Utca 2

Bgregia Dottoressa,

da suol colleghl che attualmente lavorano nel
mio Istituto, mi & stato segnalato 11 suo particolare interesse a
problemi di stereochimica dei polimeri. la informa che nel mio
Istituto nel periodo compreso tra i priml e gli ultimi giorni del
margzo prossimo 1962, s8i svolgeranno lezioni su argomenti per Lei
particolarmente intersessanti. #e lLei avesse la possibilitd di
venire a Milano,,presso questo Istituto, in quel periodo, riten—
g0 che la cosa potrebbe tornarle di vantaggio anche con riferimen-
to alle riocerche che Lei attualmente sta svolgendo. Qualora la
cosa fosse possibile, lLa prego di informarmi qualche settimana
prima. ' : :

Distinti saluti.

G.NATEA



-\M ¥ 20.3.1963

Egr.Ing.Laszlé Szilagyi
Budapestl M#tezakl Egyetem
Vegyipari Gdpek Bs Mezdgazdasas
Iparok Tanszéke

Wo‘ S8tooczek U, 2, II
{“ngheria :

Egregioc Ingegnere,

_ ho ricevuto la Sua gentile lethera
el 13.3, € sono lieto che Lei abbia ltoocasione di
tornare anche per breve tempc in Italila. Spero di
essere & Milano nel periode in eui Lel verrd e sard
penz'altro lieto di salutarla. Telefonl =2lla Sig.re
Lemms &l suo arrive per fissare un appuntamento.

I migliori saluiil.

(PrOfo Gs Nat‘ba)
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Budapest,f 1713 MEI¥E, 1965

2 0 HAR 1983
Caro Signor Professore,

H 3
§ e S R R O SO S S0

Finalmente ho potuto sbrigare il mio ritorno
per la Fiera di Milano nel mese seguente. Io
spero che questo sara l’occasione con la possi-
bilhfa di rivedervi e ringraziarvi personalmen-
te per la vostra gran gentilezza che non potevo
ringraziarvi primé del mio partito l’anno passa-
to, perche in questo tempo Voi non siete stato
in Milano. '

’ To staro in Milano circa otto giorni (dal 17 al

25 aprile). Mi farebbo tanto piacere di visitar-
vi e io0 vorrei fissare questo dopo il mio arrivo
con la gen. Signora lamma.

Io Vi saluto con molto rispetto
. =)

£ // ’; A % v
o g [ g L
v - Hw
AL u X @u"’/J EQVA” Ing. apiégyi



